
XST Peer Review Committee 

Updated: 5-23 

Organization Name Agency Phone # Email Yes No N/C 
Cal OES Corey Zander Cal OES – 

Region IV 
(916) 712-6771 Corey.zander@caloes.ca.gov 

    

Metro Fire 
Department 

Jeff Serpa Ceres Fire (209) 595-6618 
(209) 480-5037 

Jeff.serpa@ci.ceres.ca.us 
ffjserpa@hotmail.com 
 

   

Federal Wildland Fire 
Agency 

Clint Gould National 
Forest 
Service 

(209) 283-4558 clint.gould@usda.gov 
    

CAL FIRE Steve Blythe Cal Fire SCU (408) 472-1615 steven.blythe@fire.ca.gov 
    

Independent / 
Volunteer Fire 
Department 

Raj Singh Keyes Fire (209) 988-8311 rsingh@keyesfire.com 
    

Fire Protection 
District 

Eric DeHart 
(Vice Chair) 

Stanislaus 
Consolidated 
Fire 
Protection 
District 

(209) 896-7461 Eric.dehart@scfpd.us 

   

Labor Organization 
 

Tommy Dick 
(Chair) 

Modesto City 
Fire 

(209) 495-6292 tdick@modestofire.com 
    

City Fire Department Bill Becker 
(Secretary) 

Turlock City 
Fire 

(209) 765-0779 bbecker@turlock.ca.us 
    

Community College 
that offers ICS 
courses 

 Modesto 
Junior 
College 

  
   

Qualified ICS Training 
Specialist (from any 
sponsoring 
department/agency) 

VACANT    

   

Contract County  Not Required       
Federal Military Fire 
Agency 

Not Required       

Tribal Fire 
Department 

Not Required       

Stanislaus County 
Fire Warden’s Office 

Chris Parnell Fire Wardens 
Office 

(209) 232-0611 cparnell@stanoes.com 
 X X X 

 

Applicant and Position: 

 

Date Application to be Completed: 

 

 

*N/C = no contact received from committee member on applicant 


